GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/ SRINAGAR *****

Subject:- Sanction of Earned leave in favour of Shri Naresh Kumar, I/c Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control Kashmir.

Government Order No.83-JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated:-08.04.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of ten (10) days Earned leave in favour of Shri Naresh Kumar I/c Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control Kashmir w.e.f. 15.04.2024 to 24.04.2024, with permission to leave the station.

During the leave period, Shri Vivek Kohli, I/c Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE) Kashmir shall hold the additional charge of the post of Chief Engineer, I & FC Kashmir, in addition to his own duties.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Jal Shakti Department

No.JSD-GS06/55/2022-A-JSD (C No. 7029659) Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.

2. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K

- 3. Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control Kashmir.
- 4. Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE) Kashmir.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.

6. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

7. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.

8. I/c Website.

9. Government Order file (w.2.s.c.).

(Sahi Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department

Dated:-08.04.2024